
Introduction 
I would like to thank everyone for their kind donations for comic relief today. The children had a great day in their 
own clothes and we explored the meaning behind Red Nose Day in assembly this morning.  We have raised over £100 
for comic relief which is great for the charity! 
You should have received a parents evening letter this week. Please make sure you return to school as soon as 
possible so that teachers can allocate appointments.  The children are taking part in spring term assessment week 
next week and the teachers are looking forward to sharing the children’s attainment and progress with you at your 
appointment.  

 
Mrs Costello 

Headteacher 

 
Poster Competition Winners 

On Friday 8th March, we were delighted to welcome Councillor Berry 
to our school. Councillor Berry met our School Council 
representatives along with Richard Lovegrove, our Chair of 

Governors. Councillor Berry then judged our poster campaign. She 
selected two finalists from each class. Councillor Berry then had the 
difficult decision in choosing our three overall winners. 

Congratulations to our three winners George, Lia and Grace!  
Our three winners will be presented with their prizes by the Lord 

Mayor in a few weeks time! We all look forward to seeing these 
posters around our local area in the near future! 
 

Easter Bonnet Parade 

Easter is around the corner and this year we will be holding an Easter Bonnet Parade in 
school for the children who wish to participate! There will be a prize for the three best 
bonnets and a small treat for every entry! The children should come to school with their 
Easter Bonnet on Thursday 28th March ready for the parade in the hall.  This is a great 

opportunity for the children (and yourselves!) to get creative and make some wonderful 
Easter Bonnets! 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

Y6 Sports at Hope University 
 

Y6 visited Hope University for an aspirational day and tour of the 
university as well as an inclusive WW2 themed sports day. The teaching 
students at the university had invited us for a taster day to experience 
life at university, encourage the students to aim high and also planned 
a sporting competition for the children to participate in.  
We also had a tour of the campus where we visited the lecture 
theatres, science and robotics laboratories, libraries, halls of residence, 
student union and chapel.  
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Recycle your ink cartridges here! 
We recycle ink cartridges in the school office. Please bring in any used ink cartridges and 
avoid them going to landfill.  For every box of empty cartridges we fill, we are given £10. 

 
 
 

 

 

Attendance this week 

 

Reception 96.21% 

Year 1 89.81% 

Year 2 94.01% 

Year 3 92.16% 

Year 4 90.18% 

Year 5 90.93% 

Year 6 97.4% 

Whole school 92.94% 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Dates for the Diary 

Date Event 

Tuesday 19th March Friends of Springwood Heath Meeting 

1.30pm 

Thursday 21st March Y3 Football Competition 

 

Tuesday 26th and 

Wednesday 27th March 

 

Parents Evening 

Wednesday 27th March ‘Break the Rules’ Day for Children – info to 

follow 

Thursday 28th March Easter Bonnet Parade and own clothes day 

Thursday 28th March Easter Egg Hunt 

Thursday 28th March School closes for Easter Break 1.30pm 

Monday 14th April School reopens Summer 1 

Wednesday 17th April Y1 Trip – Toys Workshop Museum of 

Liverpool 

Monday 22nd April SEND Coffee Morning – ASD Team Speaker 

Wednesday 24th April Y5 Class Assembly – 

Y5 Parents invited 9am 

Wednesday 1st May Y1 Class Assembly 9am 

Y1 parents invited 

Thursday 2nd May Reception Class trip to Farmer Teds 

Friday 3rd May Family Bingo – School Hall 

3.30-5pm 

Monday 6th May May Bank Holiday – School Closed 

Monday 13th – Thursday 

16th May 

Y6 SATS week 

Wednesday 22nd May Y4 Class Assembly 9am  

Y4 Parents invited 

Thursday 23rd May School closes for half term 

Friday 24th May INSET Day – School Closed 

Monday 3rd June School reopens Summer 2 

Monday 3rd June-Friday 7th 

June 

Y4 Multiplication Check 

Monday 11th June-Friday 

14th June 

Y1 Phonics Screening Check 

Wednesday 12th June Y3 Class Assembly 9am 

Y3 Parents Invited 

Monday 17th-Friday 21st 

June 

Art and Design Festival 

Thursday 20th-Friday 21st 

June 

Y6 London Residential Trip 

Wednesday 26th June Y4 Catalyst Museum Trip 

Thursday 27th June  Infants Sports Day 9.15am-11am 

Thursday 27th June Juniors Sports Day 1.15pm-2.45pm 

Friday 28th June Class Photographs 

Wednesday 3rd July Y6 Transition to Secondary School Day 

Monday 15th July – 

Wednesday 17th July 

Whole school transition afternoons 

 (more information to follow) 

Thursday 18th July Y6 Leavers Performance 9.15am 

Thursday 18th July Y6 Leavers Party 4.30-6.30pm 

Friday 19th July School finishes for the summer break 

1.30pm 

 


